

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Type:		S-17:131 olution	Version:	1	Name: Status:	TO CLOSE AN ALLEYWAY BETW STREET AND 411 UNION STREE REQUESTED BY MIKE EBBERT Passed	
File created:	8/18	8/2017			In control:	Public Works Council Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	9/19/2017	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CLOSE AN ALLEYWAY BETWEEN 407 UNION STREET AND 411 UNION STREET AS REQUESTED BY MIKE EBBERT						
Sponsors:	Engineering						
Indexes:	Alley closing						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Plat						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
9/19/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed	Pass
9/5/2017	1	Public W	orks Cound	cil Co	mmittee Re	commended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CLOSE AN ALLEYWAY BETWEEN 407 UNION STREET AND 411 UNION STREET AS REQUESTED BY MIKE EBBERT WHEREAS, Mike Ebbert is requesting the alleyway between his property located at 411 Union Street and City

owned property located at 407 be permanently closed;

WHEREAS, this alley is only 10-feet in width and rarely, if ever, is used for vehicular traffic;

WHEREAS, the closure of the alleyway will allow for the creation of an outdoor break area which will include picnic tables and planters;

WHEREAS, ORD-17:065 allows the Mayor, with City Council approval, to close an alleyway to vehicular traffic.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro, Arkansas hereby agrees to allow the closure of the east-west alleyway located between the property located at 407 Union Street and 411 Union Street.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of September, 2017.